APPROVED by Resolution No. TPN-23 of 29 September 2021 of the Council of Vilnius University

The Work Plan of the Council of Vilnius University for the First Semester of the Academic Year 2021/2022

2021

29 September

1. The Work Plan of the Council of Vilnius University for the First Semester of the Academic Year 2021/2022.

Chairperson of the Council Dr Eglė Radzevičienė

2. On the amendment to Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. TPN-17 of 30 October 2019 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Allocation of the Appropriations From the State Budget for Science to the Units of Vilnius University".

Pro-Rector for Research Prof. Dr Edita Sužiedėlienė

3. On the approval to expand the boundaries of Vilnius University territory by concluding a lending agreement on a state-owned land parcel located in Petro Baublio g., Vilnius.

Chancellor Raimundas Balčiūnaitis

4. On the approval of the allocation of funds for the infrastructure of teacher training.

Chancellor Raimundas Balčiūnaitis

- 5. On the repeal of Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. TPN-25 of 22 December 2020 "On the Temporary Remuneration Procedure for Employees of Šiauliai Academy of Vilnius University". Pro-Rector for Organisation Development and Community Affairs Assoc. Prof. Dr Rita Rekašiūtė Balsienė
- 6. Information on student admission to Vilnius University study programmes in 2021.

Pro-Rector for Studies Assoc. Prof. Dr Valdas Jaskūnas

27 October

1. Presentation of the Guidelines for the Strategic Plan of Šiauliai Academy of Vilnius University.

Rector Prof. Dr Rimvydas Petrauskas

- 2. Presentation of the development processes of the Pedagogical Centre. *Rector Prof. Dr Rimvydas Petrauskas*
- 3. Overview of the budget implementation at Vilnius University from January to August 2021.

Director of the Finance Department Stasys Stankevičius

24 November

- 1. On the structure and formation of Vilnius University budget. *Chancellor Raimundas Balčiūnaitis*
- 2. On the amendment to Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2018-2-2 of 14 February 2018 "On the Approval of the Description of the Remuneration Procedure for Vilnius University Employees".

Rector Prof. Dr Rimvydas Petrauskas

15 December

1. Presentation of the draft Revenue and Expenditure Estimate of Vilnius University for 2022 and its implementation plan. *Chancellor Raimundas Balčiūnaitis*

2022

26 January

- 1. The Work Plan of the Council of Vilnius University for the Second Semester of the Academic Year 2021/2022.
- Chairperson of the Council Dr Eglė Radzevičienė
- 2. On the approval of the Revenue and Expenditure Estimate of Vilnius University for 2022 and the Description of the Procedure for the Structure and Formation of Vilnius University Budget for 2022. *Chancellor Raimundas Balčiūnaitis*